# 0 2747687

# CH \$140.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name and Assignor name previously recorded on Reel 004600 Frame 0542. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nacabi Golf Corporation		08/09/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nacabi Trading, Inc.		
Street Address:	619 Hermitage Circle		
City:	Palm Beach Gardens		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33410		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEVADA			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747687	Т
Registration Number:	2775401	TEHAMA
Registration Number:	2847586	ТЕНАМА
Registration Number:	2562392	ТЕНАМА
Registration Number:	2543239	ТЕНАМА

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (561)655-8719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-833-7700

Email: cnicholson@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 130
Address Line 2: F.D.R. Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0042

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(0001)310185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard Gitten
Signature:	/Howard M. Gitten/
Date:	08/09/2011
Total Attachments: 8 source=NecabiAssignmentDocs#page1.tif source=NecabiAssignmentDocs#page2.tif source=NecabiAssignmentDocs#page3.tif source=NecabiAssignmentDocs#page4.tif source=NecabiAssignmentDocs#page5.tif source=NecabiAssignmentDocs#page6.tif source=NecabiAssignmentDocs#page7.tif source=NecabiAssignmentDocs#page8.tif	

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

# 08/09/2011 900199204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly		Entity Type
Necabi Golf Corporation		08/09/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Necabi Trading, Inc.
Street Address:	619 Hermitage Circle
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33410
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747687	Ţ
Registration Number:	2775401	TEHAMA
Registration Number:	2847586	тенама
Registration Number:	2582392	TEHAMA
Registration Number:	2543239	TEHAMA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(561)655-8719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

561-833-7700

Email:

cnicholson@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge, LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 130

Address Line 2:

F.D.R. Station

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0001(310185)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0044

RECEIVED TIME AUG. 9. 1:26PM

USPTO 8/9/2011 1:30:08 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server 0:EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE, LLP COMPANY:P.O. BOX 130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard M. Gitten
	/Howard M. Gitten/
Date:	08/09/2011
Total Attachments; 4 source=NecabiAssignment#page1.tif source=NecabiAssignment#page2.tif source=NecabiAssignment#page3.tif source=NecabiAssignment#page4.tif	

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Nacabi Golf Corp., a Nevada corporation organized under

the laws of Nevada and having its principal office at 619 Hermitage Circle, Palm

Beach Gardens, Florida 33410, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all right, title and

interest in and to the TEHAMA marks, including the registrations thereof

(collectively the "Tehama Marks") identified in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Nacabi Trading, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a place of

business at 619 Hermitage Circle, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410,

("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said

Tehama Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that

Assignor has good and marketable title to the Tehama Marks hereto, free and

clear of any and all liens, charges, encumbrances, licenses, claims, restrictions,

equities, easements and other exceptions to title;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the Tehama Marks, which it has, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the marks, including, without limiting the generality of the

foregoing, the right to enforce the Tehama Marks against past infringement, the

right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the

trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use

and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as they would

have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of

any jurisdiction to take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale.

assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any trademark

registrations on Exhibit A to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor

PMB 422259.1

further agrees to do all things as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate such sale, and perfect any assignment and transfer, including, but not limited to, a further Assignment, or execution of documentation, in respect to each such trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the  $\frac{2^{16} \text{ C}}{2^{16}}$  day of August, 2011.

NACABI GOLF CORP.

By: Steven Banks Title: President

COUNTY OF Palm Brack

On this Total day of August 2011, Steven Brinks the Mesident of Nacabi Golf Corp., personally appeared before me, and to me personally known, stating that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such trust pursuant to proper authority, and acknowledged the execution of the instrument as the free act and deed of Nacabi Golf Corp.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Cathy T. Nicholson Commission # DD854051 Expires: JAN. 25, 2013

# EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	CLASS	GOODS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
T (and Design)	25	Wearing apparel, namely, shirts, jackets, sweaters, shells, pullovers, sweat shirts, T-shirts, jerseys, athletic uniforms, vests, sweat pants, pants, shorts, blouses, skirts, skorts, dresses, socks, hats, caps, gloves, shoes, head bands, sweatbands, wristbands, belts and rainwear; namely, water-resistant and waterproof shirts, jackets, vests and patns	2747687	2003-08-05
ТЕНАМА	9	Eyeglasses	2775401	2003-10-21
ТЕНАМА	14	Watches	2847586	2004-06-01
ТЕНАМА	18	Handbags	2847586	2004-06-01
ТЕНАМА	25	Men's, women's apparel, namely, shirts, jackets, sweaters, sweatshirts, t-shirts and women's sweatpants	2562392	2002-04-16
ТЕНАМА	25	Wearing apparel, namely shells, pullovers, jerseys, vests, pants, shorts, blouses, skirts, skorts, hats, caps, belts and rain wear, namely, waterresistant and waterproof jackets	2543239	2002-02-26

PMB 422269.1

**RECORDED: 08/09/2011**